PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2829948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL NEUFELD	07/22/2013	
SUDEEP MOHAN	07/22/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVIGILON CORPORATION
Street Address:	BOX 378
Internal Address:	#101-1001 WEST BROADWAY
City:	VANCOUVER, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6H 4E4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29488369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: gay.molise@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID P. PETERSEN/GAY MOLISE
Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3435-91071-06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAY MOLISE
SIGNATURE:	/GAY MOLISE/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032758 FRAME: 0757

502783353

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I: Michael Neufeld, whose full post office address is 3002 – 1200 Alberni Street, Vancouver, B.C. V6E 1A6 and Sudeep Mohan, whose full post office address is 14359 72A Avenue, Surrey, B.C. V3W 1R6 have invented an invention entitled: SECURITY CAMERA HAVING A CABLE ASSEMBLY WITH AN INTEGRATED PROCESSING MODULE ("Invention"), for which an application for Letters Patent has been made in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2013 under serial no. 13/874,279 (Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Reference No. V85784US) and in the Canadian Receiving Office of the PCT on April 30, 2013, under serial no. PCT/CA2013/050334 (Gowling Lafleur Henderson Reference No. V85784WO);

WHEREAS, **Avigilon Corporation** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a mailing address at 4th Floor – 858 Beatty Street, Vancouver, BC V6B 1C1 is desirous of confirming that it has acquired and has had assigned to it, and by way of further assurances is desirous of acquiring and having assigned to it, the full right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions; and

WHEREAS we have agreed to make such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned, and transferred absolutely, and by way of further assurances do hereby sell, assign, and transfer absolutely to the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the Invention worldwide; (b) any and all patent applications, which is hereby deemed to include any and all industrial design applications, for the Invention in all countries and jurisdictions and under all conventions and treaties, including the right to claim for any and all applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under conventions, treaties or otherwise, and all divisions, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-parts, provisionals, non-provisionals, substitutions, and renewals thereof; (c) all Letters Patent, which is hereby deemed to include all industrial designs, which may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, and any renewals, reissues, re-examinations or extensions of the Letters Patent, and (d) the

V65764US\VAN_LAW\ 1250334\1

-2-

exclusive right to bring or participate in any proceeding for past infringement or any other

actionable right under all of the foregoing and to receive all remedies that arise therefrom, to the

end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the patent offices in all countries and jurisdictions to

issue any and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, we agree that wel will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any

facts known to me respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful

papers, execute all papers relating to all patent applications including all divisional, continuation,

continuation-in-part, extension, renewal, provisional, non-provisional or substitute thereof, and

the Letters Patent including any renewal, re-examination, extension, and reissue of said Letters

Patent, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to

be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid

the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the

Invention in any and all countries and jurisdictions.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP to

correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information

necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any country.

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS IMMEDIATELY)

V85784US\VAN_LAW\ 1250334\1

PATENT REEL: 032758 FRAME: 0759

EXECUTED at Vancouser, I	BC, Canada	, this _	22nd
day of <u>duly</u> , 2013.			
Witness:	Inventor:		
Enty En		<i>Mannell</i>	4
Print Name: EMILY Su	Michael Neufeld		
,,			
EXECUTED at <u>Vancouses</u>	BC , Canada	, this _	22 ng
day of <u>Jwy</u> , 2013.			
Witness:	Inventor:		
Emby Sv.		**************************************	
Print Name: Emily Su	Sudaan Mohan		

V85784USIVAN_LAWI 125033411

RECORDED: 04/25/2014

PATENT REEL: 032758 FRAME: 0760